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People-to-people contact between India and Pakistan

2501. SHRI K. RAHMAN KHAN:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to refer to answer Unstarred Question

198 given in the Rajya Sabha on the 28th

May, 1998 and state:


(a) whether any NGOs are involved in developing people-to-people contact between India and Pakistan; if not, whether Government would consider encouraging

NGOs to build better relations; and

(b) whether Government would consider inviting a goodwill delegation from Pakistan during the concluding ceremony of India's

50th year of Independence?


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRIMATI VASUNDHARA RAJE): (a)

Government are aware of some India NGOs who seek to promote good relations between the peoples of the two countries. Government are of the view that enhanced people-to-people contact promotes good-will between India and Pakistan. Towards this end, Government have taken a number of unilateral measures to ease inssuance of visas to Pakistani- Nationals desirous of visiting India.

(b) No such proposal is under consideration at present.
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Visit of envoys/emissaries to foreign countries

2503. DR. MOHAN BABU: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of special envoys/ emissaries who visited other countries to brief their leaders on the situation arising out of India's nuclear explosion; and

(b) the details thereof in each case and the out-come of tfcc visits?

